

@

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30231/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2012 in CWP No.9131/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUKERIAN PAPERS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION CO.(I) LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devvrat, Adv.
Mr. Jaininder Saini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sushmita Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to
seek instructions if the petitioner is willing to deposit an
amount of at least Rs.9.75 crores in terms of 2nd proviso to sub-
Section (1) of the Secularisation & Reconstruction of Financial
Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

At request, call on 30th November, 2012.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|