

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30231/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2012 in CWP No.9131/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUKERIAN PAPERS LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION CO.(I) LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Chibbar, Sr Adv.
Mr. Jainainder Saini, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bindu Das, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

R-2 Ms. Bindu Das, Adv
Mr. Robin Mazumdar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The amount of Rs. 2 crores shall be invested by the Registry in a fixed deposit initially for a period of one year and renewable thereafter for the same period in terms of Office Circular No. F.7/Judl./2007 dated 24.4.2007.

Ms. Bindu Das, advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 2.

At the risk of the petitioners, service on respondent No. 4 is dispensed with.

List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day on August 13, 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

