

Ê

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30231/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2012 in CWP No.9131/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUKERIAN PAPERS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION CO.(I) LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission for withdrawal of amount and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devvrat, Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. G. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Apoorve Karol, Adv.
Mr. Kirish Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

| |(Suneet Mahajan)
| |Court Master

|

|