

It is further submitted that as per Court's order dated 30.11.2012, an amount of Rs. 2 Crores was deposited by the counsel for the petitioner and the present date of maturity is 22.03.2015 of the amount invested in FDR. As the matter is pending, the amount of Rs, 2,15,06444/- + interest has been further reinvested in the FDR for next one year as per Ld. Registrar's [Administratively] order dated 10.02.2015.

It is further submitted that there are four respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through M/s. Parekh & Co. Advocate and Mr. Robin Majumder, Advocate respectively. Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are represented through Mr. Gagan Gupta, and Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocates respectively. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 have also filed counter affidavits. (Copies of the same have included in the SLP paper books).

It is further submitted that counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has on 4.7.2013 filed application on behalf of respondent no. 1 for release of amount of Rs. 2 Crore in favour of respondent no. 1 which is registered as IA No. 2. (Copy of the same has been included in SLP paper books). Counsel for respondent no. 4 has on 31.7.2013 filed reply to the application of respondent no. 1. (Copy of the same has been included in SLP paper books).

It is further submitted that counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2 has on 10.9.2013 filed application on behalf of respondent no. 1 for withdrawal of application for release of amount (IA No. 2). But the same is defective as he has not served the copy on Mr. Devvrat, Counsel for petitioners and Mr. Rabin Majumder, Advocate for respondent no. 2. However, copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper books. Counsel for the petitioners has on 24.10.2013 filed reply on behalf of

the petitioners to the withdrawal application filed by respondent No. 1. But the same is defective as it is unsigned and now the counsel has signed the document and the same is included in the SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 16.12.2013 filed three separate rejoinder affidavits to counter affidavits filed by respondent nos. 1, 3 and 4 with the permission of Hon'ble Court but the same is defective as he has not served their copies on Mr. Balraj Dewan, counsel for respondent no. 4. (Copies of the same have been included in SLP paper books).

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 6.2.2014 filed application for direction which is registered as IA No. 3. (Copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper books).

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 24.4.2014 filed application for filing additional documents alongwith annexures which is registered as IA No. 4 (Copy of the same is included in the Paper Books).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter alongwith applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Devvrat, Advocate.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate.
Mr. Robin Majumder, Advocate.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate.
M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocate.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh