

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30231/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/05/2012 in CWP No. 9131/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MUKERIAN PAPERS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION CO. (I) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and raising additional grounds and interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devvrat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.Mr. Vaibhav Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Shashaank Bhansali, Adv.
Mr. Galav Sharma, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request of learned counsel for the parties, the matter is adjourned for six weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER