

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 30231/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
24/05/2012 in CWP No. 9131/2012 passed by the High Court Of
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MUKERIAN PAPERS LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION CO.(I) LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for directions and permission to file
additional documents and raising additional grounds and interim
relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date :09/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hardeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mr. Apoorve Karol, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Galav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.

for M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated on behalf of the

2
learned counsel for the petitioners.

List after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Tapan Kr. Chakraborty]

Court Master