

circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9.2.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Perused the letter circulated on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioners.

List after two weeks."

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Devvrat, Advocate.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate.
Mr. Robin Majumder, Advocate.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate.
M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocate.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nks