

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 29.03.2016
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.7
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 8

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 30231 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6
(Application for directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Mukerian Papers Ltd. & Anr. ...Petitioner(s)
Versus

Assets Reconstruction
Co. (I) Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed alongwith office report dated 01.02.2016 on 02.02.2016 before the Hon'ble Court, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioners.
List the matter on 9th February, 2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 10.03.2015 filed an application for directions. The same is registered as I.A No. 6. Copy of the same is included in the SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that as per court's order dated 30.11.2012 an amount of Rs. 2 Crores was deposited by the counsel for the petitioner and the same was invested in FDR date of maturity on 23.3.2016 however renewal FDR has not been received from the bank.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner Mr. Devvrat has on 5.02.2016 filed an application for permission to file additional documents. The same is registered as I.A No. 7. Copies of the same are included

in the SLP paper books.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9.2.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Perused the letter circulated on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioners.

List after two weeks."

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Devvrat, Advocate.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate.
Mr. Robin Majumder, Advocate.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate.
M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocate.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj